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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

TIAL e SPEQH,

LEGISLATIVE REFERRAL MEMORANDUM

TO: SEE ATTACHED DISTRIBUTION LIST

SUBJECT: Department of Justice draft report on S. 1815, the
Polygraph Protection Act.

The Office of Management and Budget requests the views of your
agency on the above subject before advising on its relationship
to the program of the President, in accordance with OMB Circular

A-19.
"Please provide us with your views no later than July 29, 1986.
(NOTE -- The subject report restates the Administration position as
— expressed previously on this legislation. Accordingly, we

will assume that you have no comment if you have not
responded by the deadline.)

Direct your questions to Branden Blum (3'5-3454), the legislative
attorney in this office. ;

irector for
Legislative Reference

Enclosure
cc: Peter Wallison Karen Wilson Arnold Donahue Kathy Collins
Roz Rettman Phil Hanna Lisa Berger

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/12/08 : CIA-RDP87B00858R000500810008-4




DISTRIBUTION LIST

AGENCY

Department of Agriculture (01)
Department of Commerce (04)
Department of Defense (06)
Department of Education (07)
Department of Energy (09)
Department of Health

and Human Services (14)
Department of Housing

and Urban Development (15)
Department of the Interior (16)
Department of Labor (18)
Department of State (25)
Small Business Administration (24)
Department of Transportation (26)
Department of the Treasury (28)
Environmental Protection Agency (08)
Federal Emergency

Management Agency (10)
NASA (19)
office of Personnel Management (22)
United States Postal Service (11)

General Services Administration

CONTACT

Sid Clemans
Mike Levitt
Werner Windus
JoAnne Durako

Bob Rabben

Frances White

Ed Murphy

Mary Heath
Seth Zinman
Lee Berkenbile
Richard Nelson
John Collins
Carole Toth

Stead Overman

Spence Perry
Toby Costanzo
James Woodruff

Fred Eggleston
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PHONE NUMBE

382-1516
377-3151
697-1398
732-2670

252-6718

245-7750

755-7240
343-6706
523-8201
647-4463
653-7581
366-4684
566~-8523

382-5414

646-4105
453-1080
632-4682

268-2958
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National Security Council
Ooffice of Science & Technology Policy

(o ral Intelligence Agency
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