Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/12/08 : CIA-RDP87B00858R000500810008-4

ACCION
OCF 5-2514

## OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL AFFAIRS **Routing Slip**

	ACTION	INFO
1. D/OCA		X
2. DD/Legislation	X	
3. DD/Senate Affairs		Χ
4. Ch/Senate Affairs		
5. DD/House Affairs		Χ
6. Ch/House Affairs		
7. Admin Officer		
8. Executive Officer		Х
9. FOIA Officer		
10. Constituent Inquiries Officer		

11. 12.

SUSPENSE

8 Aug 86 Date Action Officer: Remarks:

> GJ / 25 July 86 Name/Date

STAT

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/12/08 : CIA-RDP87B00858R000500810008-4



## EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003

July 24, 1986

86-2514

SPECIAL

## LEGISLATIVE REFERRAL MEMORANDUM

TO: SEE ATTACHED DISTRIBUTION LIST

**SUBJECT:** Department of Justice draft report on S. 1815, the Polygraph Protection Act.

The Office of Management and Budget requests the views of your agency on the above subject before advising on its relationship to the program of the President, in accordance with OMB Circular A-19.

Please provide us with your views no later than July 29, 1986.

(NOTE -- The subject report restates the Administration position as expressed previously on this legislation. Accordingly, we will assume that you have no comment if you have not responded by the deadline.)

Direct your questions to Branden Blum (395-3454), the legislative attorney in this office.

James C. Murr for Assistant Director for Legislative Reference

Enclosure

cc: Peter Wallison Roz Rettman

Karen Wilson Phil Hanna Arnold Donahue Lisa Berger Kathy Collins

## DISTRIBUTION LIST

AGENCY	CONTACT	PHONE NUMBE
Department of Agriculture (01)	Sid Clemans	382-1516
Department of Commerce (04)	Mike Levitt	377-3151
Department of Defense (06)	Werner Windus	697-1398
Department of Education (07)	JoAnne Durako	732-2670
Department of Energy (09)	Bob Rabben	252-6718
Department of Health		
and Human Services (14)	Frances White	245-7750
Department of Housing		
and Urban Development (15)	Ed Murphy	755-7240
Department of the Interior (16)	Mary Heath	343-6706
Department of Labor (18)	Seth Zinman	523-8201
Department of State (25)	Lee Berkenbile	647-4463
Small Business Administration (24)	Richard Nelson	653-7581
Department of Transportation (26)	John Collins	366-4684
Department of the Treasury (28)	Carole Toth	566-8523
Environmental Protection Agency (08)	Stead Overman	382-5414
Federal Emergency		
Management Agency (10)	Spence Perry	646-4105
NASA (19)	Toby Costanzo	453-1080
Office of Personnel Management (22)	James Woodruff	632-4682
United States Postal Service (11)	Fred Eggleston	268-2958
General Services Administration		

National Security Council
Office of Science & Technology Policy
Central Intelligence Agency